PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Borg Software, Inc.	03/02/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quaris Corporation
Street Address:	5900 Hollis Street
City:	Emeryville
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94608

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5245337
Patent Number:	5592667
Patent Number:	5966709
Patent Number:	5983232
Patent Number:	6018734

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (650)853-1038

 Phone:
 650 752-3100

Email: Patentsv@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Goodwin Procter LLP
Address Line 1: 135 Commonwealth Drive
Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	QUANTIVO GENERAL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul Davis

Total Attachments: 2

501665844

source=BorgtoQuarisnamechange#page1.tif source=BorgtoQuarisnamechange#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026952 FRAME: 0407

OP \$200.00 524533

State of California Secretary of State



I, BRUCE McPHERSON, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of _____ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

MAR 0.2 2006

BRUCE McPHERSON Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 026952 FRAME: 0408

AUDALOSE

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

FEB 1 7 2006

RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION BORG SOFTWARE, INC.

The undersigned certify that:

They are the President and the Secretary, respectively, of Borg Software, Inc., FIRST:

a California Corporation.

The Articles of Incorporation of this corporation are amended and restated to SECOND:

read as follows:

ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is Quaris Corporation.

ARTICLE II

The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of California other than the banking business, the trust company business or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the California Corporations Code.

ARTICLE III

- This corporation is authorized to issue two classes of shares designated as "Preferred Stock" and "Common Stock", respectively. The number of shares of Preferred Stock authorized to be issued is 5,000,000 shares and the number of shares of Common Stock authorized to be issued is 10,000,000 shares.
- The Preferred Stock may be divided into such number of series as the board of directors of this corporation (the "Board of Directors") may determine. The Board of Directors is authorized to determine and alter the rights, preferences, privileges and restrictions granted to and imposed upon any wholly unissued series of Preferred Stock, and to fix the number of shares of any series of Preferred Stock and the designation of any such series of Preferred Stock. The Board of Directors, within the limits and restrictions stated in any resolution or resolutions of the Board of Directors originally fixing the number of shares constituting any series, may increase or decrease (but not below the number of shares of such series then outstanding) the number of shares of any series subsequent to the issue of shares of that series. The first series of Preferred Stock shall be designated as Series A Preferred Stock (the "Series A Preferred") which shall consist of 20,000 shares. The second series of Preferred Stock shall be designated as Series B Preferred Stock (the "Series B Preferred") which shall consist of 10,000 shares. Both series of Preferred Stock shall have the rights, preferences, privileges and restrictions hereinafter provided.
- This corporation shall from time to time in accordance with the laws of the State of California increase the authorized amount of its Common Stock if at any time the number of shares of Common Stock remaining unissued and available for issuance shall not be sufficient to permit

PALIB2_3241771_11.DOC

RECORDED: 09/21/2011

PATENT REEL: 026952 FRAME: 0409

